
00 - 05
05 - 15
15 - 30
30 - 45
acima de 45

Declividade 
em %

65
0

60
0

55
0

55
0

60
0

60
0

65
0

70
0

65
0

70
0

65
0

65
0

65
0

56 0

65
0

6
05

506

6
05

60
0

65
0

550

505

55 0

65
0

50 6

70
0

70
0

70
0

600

6 05
56 0

650

55
0

600

0 60

0 60

600

55
0

650

60
0

65
0

600

6
00

006

06 0

60
0

55
0

5
0560

0

50 5
550

550

55
0

55
0

65
0

60
0

55
0

0 55

550

550

5
05

060

550

50 5

550

55065
0

550

55
0

5
05

55
0

55
0

6
05

55
0

600

06 0

5
05

60
0

060

55
0

55
0

550

550

55
0

65
0

65
0

65
0

60
0

65
0

65
0

70
065

0

65
0

60
0

60
0

65
0

65
0

60
0

60
0

55
0

55
0

50
0

55
0

50
0

55
0

55
0

60
0

60
0

55
0

55
0

55
0

55
0

55
0

55
0

55
0

50
0

84
3

Pato Branco>

48
3

18
0

56
6

<P/ Dois Vizinhos

RO
DO

VI
A 

RI
CI

ER
I C

EL
LA

47
5

48
3

18
0 RIO ÁGUA BRANCA

RI
O

 M
AR

RE
CA

S

RIO
 ON U ADO
L Q E R

 

S

RI
O

SA
NT

A 
RO

A

RIO MARRECAS

R
UNA

IO T

RI
 
R TAG

OU U O

N

NO

RTE

COT
OR

  N
O

ON O NC T R O

CONTORNO

29
8.

00
0m

29
2.

00
0m

7.
11

4.
00

0m

29
4.

00
0m

29
6.

00
0m

7.
11

6.
00

0m

7.
11

8.
00

0m

7.
12

0.
00

0m

LEGENDA

regosRios e Cór

 
Lagos e  Lagoas

Hidrografia

Rodovia Estadual

Caminhos

Sistema V ioiár

Arruamento Urbano

Curva Intermediária

Altimetria

Curva Mestra800

ESCALA= 1: 28.000

1000m 280 560 840m

60
0

7.
11

0.
00

0m

7.
11

2.
00

0m

DECLIVIDADE URBANA

DATA:Secretária Municipal de Planejamento
07/2017

FRANCISCO BELTRÃO - PR

Responsável
Técnico:


